

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11913/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in MC No. 7190/2006  
& WPC No. 8185/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. SEETAL AUTOMOBILES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13193 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13231 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13235 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Court by an Order dated 31.7.2006 asked the State to file their reply as stated in such order. Learned counsel Ms. Kirti Mishra, appeared on behalf of such respondents in all the matters, however, respondents have failed to file reply as per the direction of the Hon'ble Court. As last resource, office is directed to intimate the counsel for the respondent to file the reply, if any,

before 10.10.2006. List the matter on 10.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar